Published under 85.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.
3 CEMETERY BOARD CB 2.04

Chapter CB 2
FILING OF ANNUAL REPORTS BY CEMETERY AUTHORITIES
AND PRENEED SELLERS

CB2.01 Authority. CB 2.03 Reporting period.
CB 2.02 Filing of annual reports. CB 2.04 Religious society exemption.

CB 2.01 Authority. This chapter is adopted pursuant to shasisunless the board, upon request, appravdiferent report
157.62(2) and(7),157.63227.11 (2),440.905and440.92 (6) (k) ing period.
Stats. History: CR 07-050cr. Register February 2008 No. 6. 3-1-08.

History: CR 07-050cr. Register February 2008 No. §24f. 3-1-08. - . .
y 9 y 6 CB 2.04 Religious society exemption. A cemetery

- ... authorityof a cemetery that isfdfated with a religious society
CB 2.02 Filing of annual reports. Cemetery authorities qqanizedinder ch187, Stats., othat religious society may file
requiredto file an annual report under¥57.62 (2) Stats., and g cerification in lieu of an annual report undet’s7.630r440.92
preneedsellers required to file an annual report undet€.92 9y stats. The certification shall be filed onbefore the 60 day
(6), Stats., shall do so on or before March 1 of each year afterthe last day of the reporting period.

History: CR 07-050cr. Register February 2008 No. §2#f. 3-1-08. Note: Forms for the annual report and certification may be obtainedregoest
from and shall be filed with the Department of Safety and Professional Sebiides,

. . . sion of Credentialing Processing400 East \&shington Aenue, FO. Box 8935,
CB 2.03 Reporting period. The annual reports and certi yagison Wisconsin 53708,

ficationsin lieu of annual reports shall be made on a calendar yeasistory: CR 07-050cr. Register February 2008 No. §2¢F. 3-1-08.

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266-3151. RegisterFebruary 2012 No. 674
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